
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 299 0 0 0 299 300 99.7%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 590 0 0 0 590 594 99.3%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,670 1 8 0 1,679 1,722 100.3%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 961 0 0 0 961 982 101.5%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 844 0 1 0 845 914 99.5%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,704 11 2 1 1,718 1,744 101.6%1,691

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 649 0 0 1 650 623 645

KCIW Assessment 66 0 0 0 66 68 68

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 715 0 0 1 716 713 103.6%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 994 0 3 0 997 1,022 101.0%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 989 1 2 0 992 1,006 101.0%982

Northpoint Training Center 1,239 0 0 0 1,239 1,256 101.1%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 668 1 7 0 676 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 498 0 0 0 498 508 508

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,166 1 7 0 1,174 1,138 103.2%1,138

Ross- Cash Center 191 0 1 0 192 200 200

Western KY Corr. Complex 473 2 2 0 477 470 493

Western KY Corr. Complex 664 2 3 0 669 693 99.9%670

26

Male

2

Female

Total 11,879

908

10,971

11,879

101.9%

101.0%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,749

891

10,858

12,084

913

11,171

11,835 16

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

2,611 512 3,1231,959 255

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

103 540

1,022 4,690

301 2,229

CONTROLLED INTAKE 909

10 1 11

437

3,668

1,928

CLASS D-EXTENDED 93 757664

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 9,318 2,032 11,350

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 440 11 451

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 9,758 2,043 11,801

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 23,593 16 66 5 23,680
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